Page 1/50
Document title:
Created by
Date:
Datasheet  BF 10
-
10.10.2007
Description

Special voltage available on request
Nominal volume of the reservoir:
10 Ltr.Further data according to the type code
Type of example: BF10 1,1 28 230A AJ 1
   Type code: X XX XXXX XXBF10 X
      Installed power
0,7 0,75 KW
1,1
1,5
1,1 KW
1,5 KW
2,2
3,0
2,2 KW
3,0 KW
      Pump delivery
12
22 2,2 L/min
28
36
2,8 L/min
3,6 L/min
45
56
4,5 L/min
5,6 L/min
70
90
7,0 L/min
9,0 L/min
10 10,6 L/min
12 L/min
       Control voltage
230A 230V AC
024A
024D
24V AC
24V DC
Hydraulic circuit
see page 3 - 17
Issue
Power
Pump-
capacity
0.75 KW 1,1 KW 1,5 KW 2,2 KW 3,0 KW Number Displacement
Pump
 2,2 L/min
 2,8 L/min
3,6 L/min
4,5 L/min
201 bar 250 bar
232 bar
127 bar 186 bar
250 bar
250 bar
201 bar 250 bar
2-polig
4-polig
4-polig
2-polig
0,8 cm3/U
2,0 cm3/U
2,5 cm3/U
1,6 cm3/U
5,6 L/min
6,1 L/min
7,0 L/min
9,0 L/min
10,6 L/min
12,0 L/min
236 bar
210 bar
189 bar
250 bar 2-polig
4-polig

Rated current: 2,1A
Line pressure: up to 230 bar
Further data according to the type code
 Type of Example: ZPU20 22 04 230A AJ V 1
 Type code: XX XX XXXX XX XZPU20 X
 Control voltage
Hydraulic
circuit
18
22
1,8 L
2,2 L
02
03
2,2 L/min
3,4 L/min
200 bar
134 bar
230A
024A
230V AC
24V AC
see page 3 - 17 V
H
Vertical
Horizontal
27 2,7 L 04
06
4,5 L/min
5,6 L/min
07
09
7,0 L/min
9,0 L/min
100 bar
80 bar
64 bar
50 bar
024D 24V DC
10 10,6 L/min 33 bar
IssuePump capacity / max.
operating Pressure
Reservoir
useful volume
 Installation
position
Page 19/50
M M M
TÜ
V

Rated current: 6,8A
Line pressure: up to 500 bar
Further data according to the type code
Type of Example: ZPU30 45 04 230A AJ H 1
 Type code: XX XX XXXX XX XZPU30 X
 Control voltage
Hydraulic
circuit
25
45
2,5 L
4,5 L
02
03
2,2 L/min
3,4 L/min
230 bar
230 bar
230A
024A
230V AC
24V AC
see page 3 - 6 V
H
Vertical
Horizontal
65
85
6,5 L
8,5 L
04
06
4,5 L/min
5,6 L/min
07
09
7,0 L/min
9,0 L/min
230 bar
230 bar
230 bar
200 bar
024D 24V DC
10 10,6 L/min 170 bar
IssuePump capacity / max.
operating Pressure
Reservoir
useful volume
 Installation
position
MODENA - ITALY
HANSA - TMPH  T-
Page 36/50
Document title:
Created by
Date:
Datasheet  ZPU 30
R. Otto
8.5.2003
Dimensions
Type ZPU 30 3 ... ZPU 30 5 ... ZPU 30 7 ...
Reservoir capacity
Useful volume
3,5 Ltr
2,5 Ltr
Length overall  L
Length L1
441 mm
360 mm
5,4 Ltr
4,5 Ltr
7,6 Ltr
6,5 Ltr
533 mm
452 mm